

GSA Bill #5 A bill supporting LGBTQA+ History Month and a social justice workshop

1 **WHEREAS,** LGBTQA+ History Month is observed annually in October to recognize and 2 celebrate the achievements and contributions of the Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, Transgender, 3 Queer/Questioning, Asexual community and those who support, nurture, and advocate for them, 4 and

5 WHEREAS, Student Involvement, The Change, the Women's Center, Spectrum UNL, the 6 Committee for Gay, Lesbian, Bisexual and Transgender Concerns, and the LGBTQA+ Resource 7 Center at the University of Nebraska-Lincoln will provide extensive programing through the 8 month of October, and

9 WHEREAS, the Graduate Student Assembly (GSA) Committee for Diversity and 10 Inclusion shall encourage and promote participation by students from throughout the University 11 community, including, but not limited to, students from racial and ethnic minorities, international 12 students, women, the LGBTQA+ community, and distance learning students, and ensure that GSA 13 programming is available and pertinent to the diverse graduate student community, and

WHEREAS, a social justice workshop on East Campus will be hosted by the LGBTQA+
Resource Center on September 16, 2016.

16 **THEREFORE, LET IT BE ENACTED,** that GSA will support and advertise the 17 activities of LGBTQA+ History Month, and

18 THEREFORE, LET IT BE FURTHER ENACTED, that GSA will allocate \$65.00 from
19 the account 405 Printing and Advertising for an ad on the "LGBTQA+ History Month Dinner
20 Program: Raise your Voice!".

THEREFORE, LET IT BE FINALLY ENACTED, that GSA will support and promote
the social justice workshop on East Campus on September 16, 2016.

Submitted by	Diversity and Inclusion Chair Segal	DATE	09/01/2016
Referred to	Assembly	DATE	09/01/2016
Committee action	Not applicable	DATE	
Floor action	Adopted by voice vote	DATE	09/06/2016
Presidential Signature	(s) President Correas	DATE	09/07/2016